DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® SFME28-461™ Series EMI filter modules are
specifically designed to reduce the reflected input ripple current
of high frequency DC-DC converters. SFME28-461 filters minimize
electromagnetic interference (EMI) for Interpoint® space converters.
These filters are intended for use in 28 volt applications which must
meet MIL-STD-461 levels of conducted emissions. One filter can
be used with multiple converters up to the rated output current of

SFME28 Rev AE - 2021.04.16
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Base Model
SFME28   -   461       V   /  K       H
Screening
Radiation Hardness
Assurance (RHA)
MIL-STD-461 Compliant
(leave blank for standard case U)
Case/Lead Option
Table 2: DLA Drawings
Table 3: Model Number Options
Figure 4: Model Numbering Key
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS 1
To determine the model number enter one option from each category
in the form below.
CATEGORY Base Model and
Input Voltage
Case Option 2 Screening 3 RHA 4
OPTIONS SFME28-461
(standard, leave blank) O O
V (leads bent down) H H
K
FILL IN FOR
MODEL # 5 SFME28-461__________
/
                        _______
Notes
1. See Figure 4, above, for an example of a model number.
2. Case Options: Case U is the standard case (Figure 7 on page 6), leave the case option blank for case U. For case V
(Figure 8 on page 7), place a “V” in the case option position.
    -DLA Drawing number 9500403HUC specifies DLA case U which is the vendor case “V” (SFME28-461V/HH). DLA case U,
vendor case V, is the long down-leaded option, shown in Figure 8 on page 7.
-DLA Drawing number 9500403HXC specifies DLA case X which is the vendor standard case and is not included in the
vendor model number (SFME28-461/HH). DLA case X and vendor standard case is the short-leaded option shown in
Figure 7 on page 6.
3. Screening: A screening level of O is a Space Prototype and is only used with RHA O. See Table 6 on page 8 for more
information. “H” indicates Class H and “K” indicates Class K of MIL-PRF-38534.
4. RHA: Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) RHA level of MIL-PRF-
38534, which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with Screening level O.
See Table 6 on page 8.
5. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (SFME28-461V/HH-Q).
DLA DRAWINGS
DLA Drawing (5915) Vendor Similar Part
95004H03HUC SFME28-461V/HH
95004H03KUC SFME28-461V/KH
95004H03HXC SFME28-461/HH
95004H03KXC SFME28-461/KH
The DLA Drawing numbers shown are for RHA level H,
screening level Class K, standard case (X), non-solder dipped
pins (C). For other options please refer to the DLA Drawing
for the DLA number and the vendor similar number. All DLA
Drawing numbers are listed on the DLA Drawing at the end
of the document. For exact specifications for a DLA Drawing
product, refer to the DLA Drawing. DLA Drawings can be
downloaded from https://landandmaritimeapps.dla.mil/
programs/smcr
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SFME28-461 EMI Input Filters
Page 3 of 8
0 to 50 Volt Input – 10 Amp
SFME28 Rev AE - 2021.04.16
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. 0.5 ohm source impedance. Transients up to 100 volts will not damage the filter but will be passed through the filter.
3. Tested with all pins tied together except case pin.
Table 4: Operating Conditions: 28 Vin, unless otherwise specified.
SFME28-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE 1 CONTINUOUS 0 28 50 V
TRANSIENT 100 ms 2 -0.5 — 100 V
INPUT CURRENT 1 STEADY STATE — — 10 A
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz 60 70 —
dB
1 MHz 60 70 —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) TC = 25°C — — 0.076 Ω
CAPACITANCE 3 TC = 25°C 50, 000 — 70, 000 pF